
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 024

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-106D(23)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1782604    BAMS NO: 000383     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.239000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CREEK APPROX. 2.575 KM. SOUTH AND
                  0.322 KM. WEST OF SH-51/SH-58 JCT. IN CANTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    217,241.79      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-116D(29)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1757504    BAMS NO: 000180     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.314000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BLUE BEAVER CREEK, APPROX. 2.3 MILES
                  NORTH OF FAXTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    253,443.81      CONTRACTOR   :       BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: STP-125D(002)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1615704    BAMS NO: 000321     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.270000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE; AT LITTLE CANADIAN SANDY CREEK, 9.656 KM.
                  SOUTH AND 2.736 KM. EAST OF STRATFORD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    209,844.50      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-126D(31)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1695812    BAMS NO: 000232     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-4(MUSTANG ROAD)                               LENGTH: 3.635000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACING(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-4(MUSTANG ROAD) BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILE NORTH
                  OF I-44(H.E.BAILEY TURNPIKE) AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,495,056.09      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-141D(18)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1719904    BAMS NO: 000364     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.459000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BRANCH OF DEEP FORK RIVER 8.690 KM. SOUTH
                  AND 1.287 KM. WEST OF CHANDLER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    368,685.39      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-141B(76)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1840804    BAMS NO: 000335     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : OVER DEEP FORK RIVER AND SPRING CREEK 0.75 MILES SOUTH
                  OF WARWICK ON US-177

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    543,962.41      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: STP-142B(15)UR                 J.P. NUMBER: 1702304    BAMS NO: 000316     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 3.191000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-77/INDUSTRIAL ROAD EXT.
                  EAST TO PINE STREET THEN NORTH TO UNIVERSITY AVE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    949,379.99      CONTRACTOR   :       MCBRIDE & SONS CONST. CO.
                                                                      GUTHRIE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-44D(291)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1317404    BAMS NO: 000365     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.122000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER TURKEY CREEK, 2.9 MILES SOUTH AND
                  3.7 MILES WEST OF THE JCT. SH-74/US-77

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    209,348.30      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-163D(002) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1610204    BAMS NO: 000366     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.278000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT SALT CREEK, 3.7 MILES NORTH AND
                  4.2 MILES WEST OF ASHER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    472,625.73      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: STP-175C(19)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1758904    BAMS NO: 000371     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 2.933000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD BEGIN 0.5 MILE EAST AND 3.0 MILES SOUTH OF JCT.
                  US-183/SH-152 AND EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    397,369.45      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 375

    PROJECT NO.: CR-177C(29)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1816104    BAMS NO: 000388     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 1.992000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD BEGIN 8.5 MILES EAST AND 2.0 MILES SOUTH OF
                  US-412/SH-50 IN MOORELAND AND EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    217,952.42      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: MC-109C(47)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1847704    BAMS NO: 000372     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH: 6.400000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 2.0 MILES EAST OF CANADIAN/BLAINE COUNTY LINE AND
                  EXTEND EAST ON US-270

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    454,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 390

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-142N(53)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1847004    BAMS NO: 000373     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35, APPROX 2.0 MILES NORTH OF SH-33, GUTHRIE EXIT

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     11,489.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/24/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-157C(18)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1711604    BAMS NO: 000368     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-354)                              LENGTH: 0.419000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-354) OVER GRAY HORSE CREEK APPROX. 2.414 KM.
                  EAST & 1.61 KM. SOUTH OF JCT. SH-20/SH-18 SOUTH OF FAIRFAX.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  5,801,198.88
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    472,327.28
                                                                           ================


